PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3032933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUPERIOR COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	09/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	
Street Address:	400 FOURTH STREET	
Internal Address:	ATTN: GREG JONES	
City:	LAKE OSWEGO	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 30				
Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	5847545			
Patent Number:	8326383			
Patent Number:	8393377			
Patent Number:	8446125			
Patent Number:	8509865			
Patent Number:	8561863			
Patent Number:	8653789			
Patent Number:	8718730			
Patent Number:	8827513			
Patent Number:	D485679			
Patent Number:	D670275			
Patent Number:	D688623			
Patent Number:	D694742			
Patent Number:	D699686			
Patent Number:	D699716			
Patent Number:	D704578			
Patent Number:	D712387			
Application Number:	13053081			
Application Number:	13290953			
Application Number:	13361562			
FUORORAN				

PATENT

502986334 REEL: 033791 FRAME: 0414

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13735684
Application Number:	13777958
Application Number:	13794414
Application Number:	13835195
Application Number:	13844465
Application Number:	14182127
Application Number:	14264348
Application Number:	14270183
Application Number:	29438689
Application Number:	29465154
Application Number:	29468180
Application Number:	29475670
Application Number:	29476850
Application Number:	61878784
Application Number:	61910891
Application Number:	61922764
Application Number:	61922774
Application Number:	61923562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)778-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-778-5320 Email: almurray@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: J. ALFRED MURRAY, DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE

Address Line 1: 1300 SW FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2400 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97201-5610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49-000958
NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. ALFRED MURRAY, DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Alfred Murray/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=Superior Communications patents - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Superior Communications patents - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Superior Communications patents - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page3.tif

source=Superior Communications patents - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page4.tif

source=Superior Communications patents - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and

PATENT

REEL: 033791 FRAME: 0415

Trademarks#page5.tif source=Superior Communications patents - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033791 FRAME: 0416

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

To United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 18, 2014 (the "Agreement") between Superior Communications, Inc. and the Lenders thereto, and Bank of America, N.A. as agent for the Lenders (the "Agent"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents shown on Schedule 1 and the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 2, both attached hereto, to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders.

The undersigned Grantor and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents, trademarks, and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Grantor:	SUPERIOR COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
	By:	_
	Name: KZITH H. Wahn	_

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: _______ G. Jrus___ Name: _____ G/23017 A Jones Title: 574

> PATENT REEL: 033791 FRAME: 0417

Schedule I Patents Superior Communications, Inc.

	•	ISSUED PATENT	S	
Patent Title	Owner	Status in Patent Office	Federal Patent No.	Issue Date
Adhesive Case for a Mobile Communication Device	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented	8.326,383	12/4/2012
Case	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented	D712,387	9/2/2014
Case for Mobile Phone	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented	D694,742	12/3/2013
Case for Mobile Phone	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented	D699,716	2/18/2014
Cellular Phone Carrying Case	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented	D485,679	1/27/2004
Dual A/C & D/C Input Powered Portable Battery Charger	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented	5,847.545	12/8/1998
Lightning Connector	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented	D699,686	2/18/2014
Method and Apparatus for Recharging Batteries in a More Efficient Manner	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented	8,653,789	2/18/2014

		ISSUED PATENT	S	
Patent Title	<u>Owner</u>	Status in Patent Office	Federal Patent No.	Issue Date
Mobile Device Case with Cushion Devices	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented	8,509,865	8/13/2013
Mobile Device Case with Cushion Devices	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented .	8,718,730	5/6/2014
Protective Material Applicator Device	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented	8,393,377	3/12/2013
Proximity Touch Sensor Cable with a Light Emitting Diode	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented	8,827,513	9/9/2014
Square Headset	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented	D670,275	11/6/2012
Touch Sensor	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented	D704,578	5/13/2014
Universal Charging Dock	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented	D688,623	8/27/2013
Universal Electronic Device Holder Attachable to Headrest Bars	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented	8,561,863	10/22/2013
Vehicle Power Charger	Superior Communications, Inc.	Patented	8,446,125	5/21/2013

	PAT	TENT APPLICATI	IONS	
Patent Title Armband	Owner Superior Communications, Inc.	Status in Patent Office Pending	Federal Application No. 29/475,670	Application Date 12/5/2013
Armband	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	29/476,850	12/17/2013
Armband for Mobile Device	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	61/922,764	12/31/2013
Automatic Mobile Device Detector	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	13/290,953	11/7/2011
Case	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	29/438,689	11/30/2012
Case for Mobile Phone	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	29/468,180	9/26/2013
Folio Case	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	13/777,958	2/26/2013
Method and Apparatus for Recharging Batteries in a More Efficient Manner	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	14/182,127	2/17/2014
Mobile Device Case with a Spring Loaded Stand	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	13/835,195	3/15/2013
Mobile Device Case with Cushion Devices	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	14/270.183	5/5/2014

	PA	TENT APPLICATI	IONS	
Patent Title Portfolio for Mobile Device	Owner Superior Communications, Inc.	Status in Patent Office Pending	Federal Application No. 61/922.774	Application Date 12/31/2013
Power Bracelet	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	29/465,154	8/23/2013
Protective Material Applicator Device	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	13/053,081	3/21/2011
Protective Material Applicator Device	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	13/361,562	1/30/2012
Protective Material Applicator Device	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	13/844,465	3/15/2013
Protective Material Applicator Device	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	13/794,414	3/11/2013
Protective Material Applicator Device	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	14/264,348	4/29/2014
Universal Charging Dock With a Wall Mount	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	13/735,684	1/7/2013
Water Repellant Armband for Holding an Electronic Device	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	61/910,891	12/2/2013
Waterproof Case	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	61/878,784	9/17/2013

PATENT APPLICATIONS					
Status in Federal Patent Title Owner Patent Office Application No. Application Date					
Weatherproof Phone Case	Superior Communications, Inc.	Pending	61/923,562	1/3/2014	
Wireless Charging Pad	Superior Communications, Inc.	(Application being prepared)		,	